
      1 
10:00 Indep. Connect 
Four Game (I) 
11:00 Mexican Train  
Dominos (I) 
1:30 Scrabble (I) 
1:45 Watch A Movie  
On Ch. 901 “The 
Christmas Candle ”  
3:30 Coffee & Chatter 
4:00 Independent  
Monopoly (I) 
6:00 Tic Tac Toe  (I) 

2 
8:30 Salem Luth. Ch.99 
9:00 1st Plymouth Ch.9 
9:00 Methodist Church 
Service/Bus Service  
9:15 First Lutheran– 
Bus Service Available  
402-721-2959  
10:30 Catholic Mass  
On Ch. 6 
12:00 Daily Chronicles  
1:45 Movie on Ch. 901  
“The Star”  
3:30 Liberty Baptist (C) 

3 
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
11:00 Timeless Trivia (C) 
12:00 Mystery Person (D) 
1:15 Snapshots (F) 
1:45 Ballroom Chair 
Dancing  with Pam (F) 
2:00 DAV drop off our 
Veterans Christmas Gifts  
3:00 Making Salt Dough 
Ornaments to Paint!  
4:00– 4:45 Country 
Store Open (L) 
7:00 LeRoy’s Bible Study 

4  
9:15 Bell Field  
Elementary Kids blanket 
drop off & Cookies (I) 
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
10-11:00 Manicures (A)
12:00 Mystery Person-D 
1:45 Horse Racing (F) 
3:00 Rolo Pretzel Bites!  
3:45 St. Paul’s  
Lutheran Church  
on Ch. 901 
4:00 GIANT Crossword  
Crossword Puzzle (I) 

5 Beauty Shop Open  
10:00 Stretch & Bend (W) 
11:15 Worship w/ Pastor 
Schmidt (C) 
12:00 Mystery Person (D)  
2:00 First State Bank (L)  
2:00 Merry Maker  
Performance– Rich  
Patton (D)  
2:30 Salem Lutheran 
Scripture & Communion 
Service (C) 
3:30 Left to Right  
Christmas Game (I)  

6 Beauty Shop Open  
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
11:15 Current Events  
1:30 Ding-A-Lings 
2:00 Catholic  
Communion (C) 

2:30 Meet & Greet (C) 
4:00 Cocktail Hour (D) 
5:30 Fremont Tri-Tones 
Live music (D) 
5:30 Santa’s Village–  
Pictures w/ Santa, Live 
Reindeer outside, 
Cookies & Cocoa. 

7 Nat’l Brownie Day! 
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
10:00 Methodist 
Church Ch. 97.14  
11:00 Wheel of  
Fortune on the Wii (B) 
1:45 Bingo (D) 
2-4:00 Manicure  (A) 
3:15 FREE Eye Glass 
Cleaning (I) 
3:30 Brownie Bites 
Social! (I) 
3:45 Crafts "Christmas 
Wreath”  (I) 

8 
10:00 Indep. Connect 
Four Game (I) 
11:00 Mexican Train  
Dominos (I) 
1:30 Scrabble (I) 
1:45 Watch A Movie  
On Ch. 901 “A Very 
Murray Christmas”  
3:30 Coffee &   
Chatter– (I) 
4:00 Independent  
Monopoly (I) 
6:00 Tic Tac Toe (I) 

9 
8:30 Salem Luth. Ch.99 
9:00 1st Plymouth Ch.9 
9:00 Methodist Church 
Service/Bus Service  
9:15 First Lutheran– 
Bus Service Available  
402-721-2959  
10:30 Catholic Mass  
On Ch. 6 
12:00 Daily Chronicles  
1:45 Movie On Ch. 901 
“Christmas Inheritance“ 
3:30 Liberty Baptist (C) 

10 
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
11:00 Timeless Trivia (C) 
1:15 Snapshots (F)  
2:00-3:00 A Trip to Keene 
Memorial Library–  
Christmas Readings  
4:00-4:45 Country  
Store Open (L) 
6:00 1st Lutheran  
Church Ch. 97.14 
6:00 Christmas Lights 
Tour around town!  
7:00 LeRoy’s Bible Study 

11  
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
Exercise Class (W)  
10-11:00 Manicure 
Appointments (A) 
1:45 Horse Racing 
Game (F) 
3:00 The Price is Right
– Christmas Edition (I)  
3:45 St. Paul’s Luth. 
Church Ch. 901 
4:00 GIANT Crossword 
Puzzle (I) 

12 Beauty Shop Open  
10:00 Stretch & Bend  
Exercise Class (W) 
10:30 Font. Forest 
Presentation- “Delightful 
Ducks” (C) 
11:00 Bible Study–  
Hosted by Charles Starks 
from Fremont Health (W) 
1:45 Bingo (I) 
2:00 1st State Bank (L) 
3:00 Hang Man (I) 
6:15 Love On A Leash– 
Pet Therapy (D)  

13 Beauty Shop Open  
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
Exercise Class (W)  
11:15 Current Events 
with Cheri (F) 
12:30 A Trip to  
Durham Museum–  
To see the Christmas 
Tree (Omaha) 
1:30 KENO (I) 
3:30 Christmas  
Karaoke with Cheri (I) 
4:30-5:00 Cocktail  
Hour (D) 

14 
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
11:00 Wheel of  
Fortune on the Wii (B) 
11:30-12:00 A Gift 
from WellCare (D) 
1:45 Bingo w/ Nicole 
from WellCare (I) 
2-4:00 Manicures   
Appointments (A) 
3:15 FREE Eye Glass  
Cleaning (I) 
3:45 Crafts– “Wishing 
Ornament” (I) 

15 

10:00 Indep. Connect 
Four Game (I) 
11:00 Independent 
Mexican Train  
Dominos (I) 
1:30 Scrabble (I) 
1:45 Watch A Movie  
On Ch. 901 “White 
Christmas” 
3:30 Coffee & Chatter  
4:00 Independent  
Monopoly (I) 
6:00 Tic Tac Toe (I) 

16 
8:30 Salem Luth. Ch.99 
9:00 1st Plymouth Ch.9 
9:00 Methodist Church 
Service/Bus Service  
9:15 First Lutheran– 
Bus Service Available  
402-721-2959  
10:30 Catholic Mass  
On C. 6 
12:00 Daily Chronicles  
1:45 Movie On Ch. 901 
“Angels in the Snow”  
3:30 Liberty Baptist (C) 

17 
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
11:00 Timeless Trivia (C) 
1:15 Snapshots (F) 
2:00 Resident Council  
2:15 Dining Council  
2:30 Ballroom Chair 
Dancing w/ Pam Dutton  
4:00-4:45 Country Store  
6:00 Christmas Lights 
Tour around town!  
7:00 LeRoy’s Bible  
Study (C) 

18  
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
Exercise Class (W)  
10-11:00 Manicure 
Appointments (A) 
1:45 Horse Racing (F)  
3:00 Building  
Gingerbread houses (I) 
3:45 St. Paul’s  
Lutheran Church  
on Ch. 901 
4:00 GIANT Crossword  
Puzzle (F) 

19 Beauty Shop Open  
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
Exercise Class (W) 
11:15 Worship w/ Pastor 
Schmidt (C) 
1:45 Bingo (I) 
2:00 First State Bank (L) 
3:30 Hot Chocolate 
around the Fireplace!  
3:30 Literature Out Loud 
w/ John from Keene 
Memorial Library!  
 

20 Beauty Shop Open  
10:00 Stretch & Bend  
11:15 Current Events  
11:30 Lunch Outing-  
to Village Inn ($10-12) 
1:30 Ding-A-Lings  
2:00 Catholic  
Communion (C) 
2:30 Busy Bakers (A) 
3:15 Angels Care  
Pres. On “Depression  
& Anxiety ” (C) 
4:30 Cocktail Hour (D) 
6:00 Christmas Lights 

21 
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
10:00 Methodist 
Church Ch. 97.14 
11:00 Wheel of  
Fortune on the Wii (B) 
1:45 Bingo (D)  
2-4:00 Manicure  
Appointments (A) 
3:15 FREE Eye Glass  
Cleaning (I) 
3:30 Crafts- “Baby 
Jesus Ornament” (I) 

22 
10:00 Independent 
Connect Four Game (I) 
11:00 Mexican Train  
Dominos (I) 
1:30 Scrabble (I) 
1:45 Watch A Movie  
On Ch. 901 
“48 Christmas Wishes”  
3:30 Coffee & Chatter  
4:00 Independent  
Monopoly (I) 
6:00 Tic Tac Toe (I) 

23 
8:30 Salem Luth. Ch.99 
9:00 1st Plymouth Ch.9 
9:00 Methodist Church 
Service/Bus Service  
9:15 First Lutheran– 
Bus Service Available  
402-721-2959  
10:30 Catholic Mass C. 6 
12:00 Daily Chronicles  
1:45 Movie On Ch. 901 
“The Christmas  
Chronicles“ 
3:30 Liberty Baptist (C) 

24 Christmas Eve!  
10:00 Stretch & Bend (W) 
11:00 Timeless Trivia (C) 
1:15 Snapshots (F) 
1:45 KENO (I)  
6:00 1st Lutheran  
Church Ch. 97.14  

 
 

25 Christmas Day!  
Have a wonderful 
day with family  

& friends!  

 26 Beauty Shop Open  
10:00 Stretch & Bend  
Exercise Class (W) 
11:00 Worship w/ Trinity 
Lutheran (C) 
1:45 Bingo (I) 
2:00 1st State Bank (L) 
3:15 Winter Puzzle 
Challenge (I) 
4:15 You be the  
Judge Activity (I) 
6:15 Love On A Leash– 
Pet Therapy (D)  

27 Beauty Shop Open  
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
Exercise Class (W)  
11:15 Current Events 
with Cheri (F) 
1:30 Ding-A-Lings 
Shalimar Bell Choir 
2:30 Busy Bakers (A) 
4:00 Come join us for 
fresh baked Cookies 
& Coffee (I) 
4:30-5:00 Cocktail 
Hour (D) 

28 
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
10:00 Methodist 
Church Ch. 97.14 
11:00 Wheel of  
Fortune on the Wii-B 
2:00 Community  
Bingo (D)  
2-4:00 Manicures   
Appointments (A) 
3:30 FREE Eye Glass  
Cleaning w/ Pat (I) 
3:45 Crafts-  (I) 
Christmas Cardinal  

29 
10:00 Independent 
Connect Four Game (I) 
11:00 Mexican Train  
Dominos (I) 
1:30 Scrabble (I) 
1:45 Watch A Movie  
On Ch. 901 
“Beethoven's  
Christmas Adventure”  
3:30 Coffee & Chatter  
4:00 Independent  
Monopoly (I) 
6:00 Tic Tac Toe  (I) 

30 
8:30 Salem Luth. Ch.99 
9:00 1st Plymouth Ch.9 
9:00 Methodist Church 
Service/Bus Service  
9:15 First Lutheran– 
Bus Service Available  
402-721-2959  
10:30 Catholic Mass  
On Ch. 6 
12:00 Daily Chronicles  
1:45 Movie On Ch. 901 
“The Princess Switch“ 
3:30 Liberty Baptist (C) 

31 New Years Eve!  
10:00 Stretch & Bend 
11:00 Timeless Trivia (C) 
1:15 Snapshots (F) 
1:30 KENO (I) 
2:00 New Years Social-  
Champagne Toast, 
Cheese & Crackers will 
be served! (I) 
3:00-3:45 Country Store  
6:00 1st Lutheran  
Church Ch. 97.14 
7:00 LeRoy’s Bible  
Study (C) 

     

 

       SUN             MON            TUE             WED             THU              FRI               SAT 

       Assisted   
          Living 

 Activity 
Locations  

A-Activity Room 
B-Senior  

Conference Rm  
C– Community Rm  

D-Dining Room  
F-Fireplace  

G– Garden Area 
I– Coffee Shop 

L-Library 
P– Pool Room  

T-Tea Room 
W-Wellness Room  

COLOR CODES  
COUNTRY STORE 

OPEN  
FIELD TRIP OR: 
LUNCH OUTING 

ENTERTAINMENT 
OR: SPEAKER 
KENO / BINGO  

RELIGIOUS  
SERVICES  

Happy Birthday!  
Harlan Waugh 12-3 

Barbara Munday 12-5 
Penny Nordahl 12-7 
Peggy Robley 12-8 

Jean Andersen 12-11 
   Betty Gilpin 12-14 
Ruth Wagner 12-19 

Dorothy Willnerd 12-19 
Geraldine Bauer 12-23 

Dale Filkins 12-27 

December 2018 

 



       

1   
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(L) Coffee Talk 
10:30(T) Mass on TV 
1:00(T) First Baptist— 
Everyone Welcome 
2:00(P) BINGO 
3:15(P) Root Beer 
Floats 
 

4:00-5:00   
Corner Store 

2   Groundhog Day 
9:00(T) Wellness Clinic 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30(P) Come Share  
Activity Ideas 
11:00(L) Dog Visit 
1:00(L) Computer—
Learn the basics 
3:00(T) Scripture & 
Hymns - Jerry Quandt 
6:00(L) Game Night: 
Left, Right, Center 

3 
9:00(PV) Bible Study 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15 (T) Devotions 
10:30(C) Nebraska 
Commission for the 
Deaf & Hard of  
Hearing Service Help 

11-12  Corner Store 
2:00(C) Music &  
Memories with Joe 
3:00(A) Craft Time:  
Valentine Wreath 

4 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30 WALMART-Staff 
Assisted 
1:00(C) Music  
by the Links 
 
2:00(G) Nail Care, 
Caramel Corn, &  
Conversation 
5:30(T) Catholic  
Communion Service 

5 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30(T) Netflix  
Animal 
Super 
powers 
 
1:00 Paper Shredding 
2:00(P) Quarter BINGO 
3:15(L) Penny Ante 
6:00(C) Music with Jim 
Butler 

6 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30 TEEN SERVE 
Sign up for help!! 
1:30(P) Penny Poker 
3:00(P) Happy Hour 
“Happy Birthday” Party 
 
 
 
5:30 Supper $12-up 
Village Inn  

7 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(L) Weekly 
Chronicles 
 

11-12  Corner Store 
 

1:00(G) Nail Care 
3:00(A) Baking Fun: 
Reese’s Peanut  
Butter Cup Cookies 

8 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(L) Coffee Talk 
10:30(T) Mass on TV 
1:00(T) First Baptist— 
Everyone Welcome 
2:00(P) BINGO 
3:15(P) Sundaes: 
 Chocolate  

 
4:00-5:00   

Corner Store 

9 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30(L) What’s Next 
1:00(L) Computer— 
Facebook Basics 
1:15(T) First Presby. 
Service - All Welcome 
2:30(L) UNO 
6:00 Knit & Crochet 
Club with Ronda 

10                        
8:00 Chick-fil-a Bingo 
9:00(PV) Bible Study 
9:30(CM) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30 Mystery Bus 
Ride 
 

11-12  Corner Store 
2:00(C) Logan Font Jr 
High Swing Choir 
3:00(A) Craft Time: 
Valentine Bracelet 

11  
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:00-12:30 Mystery  
Outing Revealing 2/9! 
1:30(T) Catholic Mass 
2:00(G) Nail Care, 
Caramel Corn, &  
Conversation 
6:45(P) Calvary Kids 

12 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30(T) Devotions & 
Music with BCC 
1:00(C)  TOWN HALL 
1:30(C) St. James Meth. 
Service - All Welcome 
2:00(P)  BINGO 
3:15(A) Craft Time: 
Heart Magnet 
6:00(T) Reading Club 

13  
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30 Lunch $15-up 
Mama’s Pizza 
1:30 Yahtzee 
3:00(P) Happy Hour 
Meet new & old friends 
6:00(T) Netflix Movie:  
John Wayne  
Western 
McLintock 
 

14 Valentine's Day! 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(L) Weekly 
Chronicles 
10:45 Greyhound  
Visit 

 

11-12  Corner Store 
 

1:00(G) Nail Care 
3:00(A) Baking Fun: 
Strawberry Valentine 
Kabobs 

15 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(L) Coffee Talk 
10:30(T) Mass on TV 
1:00(T) First Baptist— 
Everyone Welcome 
2:00(P) BINGO 
3:15(P) Root Beer 
Floats 
 

4:00-5:00   
Corner Store 

 

16  
9:00(T) Hearing Aid √ 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:00-2:00 ZOO Tour  
Jungle & Lunch $10-up 
10:15(T) Devotions 
1:00(L) Computer— 
Email Basics 
2:30(L) Scatter Joy 
Acres—Pet Visit 
3:00(T) Scripture & 
Hymns - Jerry Quandt 
6:00(L) Scrabble 

17   Mardi Gras  
9:00(PV) Bible Study 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30(T) Font Forest: 
“Winter Banquet 
 for Birds” 

11-12  Corner Store 
1:00(C) Encouraging  
Words—Ralph 
Mehrens 
2:30(P) Mardi Gras  
Party! 

18 Ash Wednesday 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30 WALMART-Staff 
Assisted 
1:00(C) Music with 
Terri Orr 
2:00(G) Nail Care, 
Caramel Corn, &  
Conversation 
5:30(T) Catholic  
Communion Service 
6:45(P) Calvary Kids 

19 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30(T) Netflix  
Documentary:   
Snow 
Monkeys 
2:00(P) BINGO 
3:15(L) Kings in the  
Corner 
6:00(C) Music with 
 Pam Kragt  

20 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30(L) Remember 
When 
1:30(T) Wii Bowling 
3:00(P) Happy Hour 
Meet new & old friends 
4:15 Fish Fry $8-up 
Knights of Columbus 
6:00(T) Netflix Movie:  
Classic-Breakfast at 
Tiffany’s 

21 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(L) Weekly 
Chronicles 
 

11-12  Corner Store 
 

1:00(G) Nail Care 
3:00(A) Baking Fun: 
Mini King Cakes 

22 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(L) Coffee Talk 
10:30(T) Mass on TV 
1:00(T) First Baptist— 
Everyone Welcome 
2:00(P) BINGO 
3:15(P) Sundaes: 
 Strawberry 
 

4:00-5:00   
Corner Store 

23 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15 (T) Devotions 
10:30(L) Thinking Time:  
You Be the Judge 
11:00(T) Bible ?’s  
Answered with John 
Spenner 
1:00 Computer— 
Skype Basics 
2:30(L) Omaha Trivia 
6:00 Knit & Crochet 
Club with Ronda 

24 
9:00(PV) Bible Study 
8:00 Chick-fil-a Bingo 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 

11-12  Corner Store 
1:00(L) Dominos 
1:30(P) Resident  
Dining Committee 
3:00(A) Craft Time: 
Scratch  
Hearts 

25 
8:30(P) BP Checks 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30 Lunch $12-up 
Famous Dave's  
1:00(C) Music with 
Livin’ Easy Band 
2:00(G) Nail Care, 
Caramel Corn, &  
Conversation 
5:30(T) Catholic  
Communion Service 

26 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:30(T) Netflix  
Documentary:  
Fish Tank  
Kings 
2:00(P) BINGO 
3:15(L) Scrabble 
6:00(T) Reading Club 

27 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(T) Devotions 
10:00-2:00 CASINO  
Gambling & Lunch at 
the buffet 
 
 
 
3:00(P) Happy Hour 
Meet new & old friends 
6:00(T) Netflix Movie:  
Shall We Dance 

28 
9:30(C) Exercise 
10:15(L) Weekly 
Chronicles 
 

11-12  Corner Store 
 

1:00(G) Nail Care 
3:00(A) Baking Fun: 
Bacon, Lettuce,  
& Tomato 
Bites 

        

RED: 
RSVP in Lobby 
 

BLUE: 
Creative Time 
 

GREEN: 
Entertainer 
 

PURPLE: 
Educational 

Guest Speakers for this month: 
Sunday & Wednesdays  Catholic Mass Or Communion—St Mary’s & St Matthew’s coordinate 
Sunday Church—First Baptist, Plattsmouth 
 2  Jerry Quandt—Hillcrest Chaplain,  Bellevue 
 3  Brenda Chappell—Nebraska Commission for the Deaf & Hard of Hearing Services, Omaha 
 9  Deborah Boucher-Payne—First Presbyterian Church, Bellevue 
12 Larry Peterson—Bellevue Christian Center, Bellevue 
12 Russ Thompkin—St James United Methodist, Bellevue 
16 Jerry Quandt—Hillcrest Chaplain, Bellevue 
17 Ralph Mehrens—Calvary Christian, Bellevue 
23 John Spenner—Jehovah’s Witness, Bellevue  

 

ROOMS 

A-Activity Room 

C-Community Room 

G-Game Room 

L- Library 

P-Pub 

PV-Private Dining  

T-Theatre 

1.  

2/9  Betty Culbertson    

2/9  Mary Ellen Myers 
2/12 Ginette Graeve    

2/14 Althea Ellis     

2/16 Virginia Langpaul    

2/19 Bill Feagan, Jr    

2/19 Gordon Johnson    

2/2  Dorothy Schnormeier   
2/2  Bob Yannaconne                

2/3  Joanne Jenneman             

2/4  Bill Groves                

2/6  Martha Leader              

2/7  Jody Barnes    

2/7  Juanita Harrison      
2/8  Marian Peters      

FEBRUARY BIRTHDAY LIST 

April 2015 

      SUN              MON           TUE             WED            THU             FRI               SAT 

   Assisted 
      Living 

http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CAcQjRw&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.clker.com%2Fclipart-bus-54.html&ei=eya4VP65O4qlyQT304CQCA&bvm=bv.83829542,d.aWw&psig=AFQjCNG7XUJQVyVbIPXOQ2vuUwsl1TdvOA&ust=1421440790766156
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0CAcQjRw&url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.yourpurebredpuppy.com%2Freviews%2Fgreyhounds.html&ei=pie4VOKPFdeeyASSxIH4Dg&bvm=bv.83829542,d.aWw&psig=AFQjCNG1We_br8MJzpNEZDGOhK5GGuLyuQ&us

